TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction-execution date- reel/frame: 002760/0136

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Petragon, Inc.		06/21/2000	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xpect First Aid Corporation		
Street Address:	6800 Cintas Boulevard		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45202		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1358821	SINE-AWAY
Registration Number:	1358822	BALANCE
Registration Number:	1257345	LIFE & SAFETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-579-6959

Email: phogan@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia B. Hogan

Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: 1400 Provident Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CI7800TM0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia B. Hogan

Total Attachments: 2 source=rec2a#page1.tif

900003521

06\$ dO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0431

source=rec2a#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0432 POR PROFIT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCURPORATION OF

Topeka	flee is at the city of 66603 City Code) mosting of the orth the
Robert E. Golesti Secretary, Assistant literary a source investigation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Karasa. and whose registered of S15 S. Karasas Avenue Construction organized and existing under the laws of the State of Karasa. and whose registered of S15 S. Karasas Avenue Construction of Shawnee County of	flee is at the city of 66603 City Code) mosting of the orth the
Petragon, Inc. (perreconstruction organized and existing under the laws of the State of Karase, and whose registered of State	ffice is at in the city of 66603 (Zip Cole) morning of the day of orth the
Petragon. Inc. (Authorization) corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Karase. and whose registered of St. Karasa Avenue (Some where Authorization (Comp.) Topeka	in the city of 66603 (Rio Cole)
Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kanasa. and whose registized of S15 S. Kanasa Avenue Topeka	in the city of 66603 (Rio Cole)
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kanasa. and whose registized of S15 S. Kanasa Avenue Topeka	in the city of 66603 (Rio Cole)
Topeka	in the city of 66603 (Rio Cole)
Topeka	66603 (Dispose) (Dis
Topeka county of Shawnee Kityl County Anses, do hereby certify that at the Special Indeed # 39-440 Outed of Directors of said corporation held on the 16th Lune ,2000, said board adopted a resolution setting for the summer of the Arrelet of Incorporation and declaring its advisability. Eticle I. The name of the Corporation is XPECT First	Circole) morning of the day of orth the
Special Special	day of the corp
louid of Directors of said corporation held on the 16th	day of onthine
June	day of onthine
June	onh the
June	Aid Corp
illowing amendment to the Amelic of Incorporation and declaring its advisability. The name of the Corporation is XPECT First	Aid Corp
in the second	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. —
	1 2
	; Tl 🕮
	< Fn
We further servity that thereafter, pursuant to said resolution, and in accordance with the l	ovalent of lot
	A
imperation and the laws of the State of Kansas, the Board of Directors called a meeting of st	d (=
onsideration of the proposed amendment, and thereafter, pursuant to notice and in accordance w	ilh the standles
the State of Kunsas, on the 16th day of June 2	000 said
orkholders convened and coasidered the proposed amendment	
We further certify that at said meeting a majority of the stockholders entitled to vote voted i	n lavor of the
• • •	_
opesed amendment, and that the votes were 1000 Common stages in Svos of	the brobased
mendment and O COMMON shares against the amendment.	
We further seruly that the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the prevision	ons of K.S.A.
1//09 - 3 1	
1.6401, 25 armended	
is into the landilla bit adapted for the design of the telephone will be added in	Tacid corporation
in 19th tone	2000
Letter C S	
+ 111 111 ATT	
Mittalit	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0433

State of	Ohio	 }	
County of _	Warren	} }	
Be it tem	embered that before n	ne, a Notary Public in and fo	is the aforesteld country and trace, personally
appeared;	William C.	Gala	. President, Victo-President and
Robert		, Secretary, Assistant Secretar	y of Pecragon (true of Connection) to be the same persons who executed the
foregoing Canada this	Milicus of Amendment		and duly acknowledged the execution of the
My appolaun	ant or commission expl	ires	KIMBERLEY S. SMITH Notary Public. State of Onle My Constitution Expire Car. 8, 2001
	THIS FORM MUST	BE SUBMITTED TO	DUFLICATE.
	The filing fee	OF 320 MUST ACCOMPA	W THIS DOCUMENT.

MATL THIS DOCUMENT, WITH FEE, TO: Secretary of State Capital, 2nd Place Topola, No. 86012

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.

Certified on this dete: ### All COV

Ron Thornburgh, Sacretary of State

(-4)

Mary or specialists

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002760 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 12/09/2003